destaco.com
Automating Tomorrow™
Visual Selection Guide
Sheet Metal Grippers
2
Built on a Strong Foundation
about destaco
Linear Positioning Solutions

Sheet Metal Grippers | Ordering Information
19
84A2 Series (moveable lower jaws)
Steel Teeth
00 None
BA Hardened - 8JZ-027-1
BD Hardened (Upper) - 8JZ-049-1
BB Soft Steel - 8JZ-028-1
High Temperature (84A2 Only)
FF Soft Steel - 8JZ-085-1
EE Soft Steel - 8JZ-092-1
Steel Points
00 None
PH Hardened - 8JZ-029-1
High Temperature (84A2 Only)
PI Soft Steel - 8JZ-074-1
RR Soft Steel - 8JZ-088-1
Crown Teeth
00 None
SK Hardened (Lower) - 8JZ-036-2
SQ Hardened (Lower) - 8JZ-051-1
SL Hardened (Upper) - 8JZ-037-1
SM Hardened (Upper) - 8JZ-038-1
SN Hardened (Upper) - 8JZ-039-1
SP Hardened (Upper) - 8JZ-040-1
High Temperature (84A2 Only)
DD Soft Steel - 8JZ-087-1 (Lower)
LL Soft Steel - 8JZ-086-1 (Lower)
Sensor Options (not suitable for High Temperature applications)
Description
00 None
D5 Double Sheet Control Sensor, M12x1 Plug - 8EA-087-1
D8 2X Position Sensor - 8EA-109-1 (84AT2 Models Only)
GK 2X D5 (not for 84AT2 Models)
ZI
MD8
V W
GK L
J
D5 N
Gripper Teeth, Points and Crown Options (Upper and Lower)
Mounting Options
Description
0 None
I Ø20mm Rear Rod
8MA-165-1
M Ø32mm Rear Ball
GT-32B-84A2- L-R
J Ø25mm Rear Rod
8MA-166-1
N Ø32mm Flanged Ball
GT-32B-84A2- B
Z Ø1.00” Rear Rod
8MA-168-1
V Rear Flange
8MA-147-1
L Ø20mm Apple Core
GT-20M-84A2-L-R
W On-Body Swivel Ball
82ZB-025-2
Ø25mm
Ø30mm
Both Included
Shims for gripper teeth available
Order Separately - 8SB-039-1
Dimensions: 10 x 10 x 1 mm
Cover for Sensing Systems D5, GK
Order Separately 82ZB-185-1
Plastic Teeth*
00 None
KF 90 Shore - 8JZ-045-2

21
Sheet Metal Grippers | Ordering Information
84A3-3 Series (FIXED lower jaw)
D5
GK
KL/KR
A8
GN
Sensor Options (not suitable for High Temperature applications)
Description
00 None
KL Position Control Set, Left for 76° Opening Angle - 8EA-022-4
KR Position Control Set, Right for 76° Opening Angle - 8EA-022-4
A8 Workpiece Control, Switching Distance 7mm
8EA-092-1 (for 84A3-30/31/32/36)
D5 Double Sheet Control, M12x1 Plug - 8EA-087-1
GK 2X D5
GN 1X A8 + 1X D5 (for 84A3-30/31/32/36 only)
Steel Teeth
00 None
AA 14,9x21x12mm - 8JZ-014-3
AH 14,9x14x14mm - 8JZ-001-1
AL 14,9x14,9x9,8mm - 8JZ-003-1
AC 14,9x14x12mm - 8JZ-043-1
AG 14,9x14x12mm - 8JZ-050-1
BK 14,9x21x11mm - 8JZ-066-1
High Temperature
AS 8JZ-094-1
Steel Points (Upper only)
00 None
PA 8MJ-1001-1
PB 8MJ-1002-1
PC 8MJ-1003-1
Crown Teeth - Concave (Lower Only)
00 None
SE 8JZ-019-1
(Not for use with A8 and GN Sensor)
SF 8JZ-020-3
SH 8JZ-048-1
Crown Teeth - Convex (Upper Only)
SB Mat. = 0,5-1mm - 8JZ-016-2
SD Mat. = 1-1,5mm - 8JZ-018-2
Plastic Teeth*
00 None
KA 8JZ-021-1
KC 8JZ-023-1 (Upper)
* Not suitable for High
Temperature applications
Gripper Teeth, Points and Crown Options  (Upper and Lower)
Shims for gripper teeth available

23
Sheet Metal Grippers | Ordering Information
84A3-3 Series (moveable lower jaws)
D5
GK
KL/KR
Sensor Options (not suitable for High Temperature applications)
Description
00 None
KL Position Control Set, Left for 76° Opening Angle - 8EA-022-4
KR Position Control Set, Right for 76° Opening Angle - 8EA-022-4
D5 Double Sheet Control, M12x1 Plug - 8EA-087-1
GK 2X D5
Steel Teeth
00 None
AA 14,9x21x12mm - 8JZ-014-3
AH 14,9x14x14mm - 8JZ-001-1
AL 14,9x14,9x9,8mm - 8JZ-003-1
AC 14,9x14x12mm - 8JZ-043-1
AG 14,9x14x12mm - 8JZ-050-1
BK 14,9x21x11mm - 8JZ-066-1
High Temperature
AS 8JZ-094-1
Steel Points (Upper only)
00 None
PA 8MJ-1001-1
PB 8MJ-1002-1
PC 8MJ-1003-1
Crown Teeth - Concave (Lower Only)
00 None
SE 8JZ-019-1
SF 8JZ-020-3
SH 8JZ-048-1
Crown Teeth - Convex (Upper Only)
SB Mat. = 0,5-1mm - 8JZ-016-2
SD Mat. = 1-1,5mm - 8JZ-018-2
Gripper Teeth, Points and Crown Options  (Upper and Lower)
Shims for gripper teeth available
Order Separately 8SB-003-1
Dimensions: 14,8 x 13 x 0,15 mm
PA SE SF SH
PB
PC
Mounting Options
Description
0 None S Rear Swivel Ball - 82ZB-007-1
A Rear Flange - 8MA-006-1 X On-Body Swivel Ball
82ZB-033-23 Rear Flange - 8MA-273-1
A
S
3
X
Ø25mm
Ø30mm
Both
Included
Cover for Sensing Systems D5, GK
Order Separately 82ZB-185-1
Plastic Teeth*
00 None
KA 8JZ-021-1
KC 8JZ-023-1 (Upper)
* Not suitable for High
Temperature applications
Click or scan
To view full

27
Sheet Metal Grippers | Ordering Information
84L2-1 Series
Gripper Teeth Options
Upper Teeth Options
00 None
BA Hardened - 8JZ-027-1
BB Soft Steel - 8JZ-028-1
KF 90 Shore - 8JZ-045-2
PH Hardened - 8JZ-029-1
Lower Teeth Options
00 None
BA Hardened - 8JZ-027-1
BB Soft Steel - 8JZ-028-1

Product Series Link.
Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Sheet Metal Grippers | Ordering Information
36
GR Series replacement parts
Point Jaw Insert
Fits Part #
GR-84/GR-20 GR0107
GR-15 GR0304
GR-84/GR1-15 Swivel Parallel Gripper Mounts
Option Size Part #
MA1 Ø1.00” CPI-GPC-150-100S-DC
MA2 Ø1.25” CPI-GPC-150-125S-DC
MA3 Ø25mm CPI-GPC-150-25MS-DC
MA4 30mm BB* CPI-GPC-150-30BBS-DC
GR-84/GR1-15 Rear Fixed Welded Mount
Option Size Part #
MC1 Ø1.00” CPI-RJM-150-100
MC3 Ø25mm CPI-RJM-150-25
MC5 Ø1.50” CPI-RJM-150-150
MC6 40mm CPI-RJM-150-40
GR1-20 Swivel Parallel Gripper Mounts
Option Size Part #
MA1 Ø1.00” CPI-GPC-200-100S-DC
MA3 Ø25mm CPI-GPC-200-25MS-DC
GR1-20 Rear Fixed Welded Mount
Option Size Part #
MC1 Ø1.00” CPI-RJM-200-100
MC3 Ø25mm CPI-RJM-200-25
GR Series Rear Fixed Clamp Mount
Option Size Part #
MB7 Ø1.00” M1514
GR-84/GR-20 Rear Swivel Gripper Mount
Option Size Part #
MB1 Ø1.00” CPI-RJM-150-100S
MB3 Ø25mm CPI-RJM-150-25S
GR-84/GR-20 Rear Swivel Gripper Mount
Option Size Part #
MB2 Ø1.25” CPI-RJM-150-125S
MB4 30mm BB* CPI-RJM-150-30BBS
Serrated Jaw Insert
Fits Part #
GR-84/GR-20 GR0342
GR-15 GR0341